
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Engrossed House Bill No. 456 by Representative Abramson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1**2** On page 5, line 23, after "the committee shall" delete the remainder of the line and insert
3 "request the provision of staff"**4** AMENDMENT NO. 2**5** On page 5, line 26, after "duties." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 27 and 28**6** AMENDMENT NO. 3**7** On page 7, delete lines 1 through 7, and insert the following:**8** "(2) The members of the Evaluation and Drafting Committee shall be subject
9 to the same limitation on compensation for committee work as provided in Section
10 9 of this Act for convention work by convention delegates.**11** (3) Expenses incurred by the"**12** AMENDMENT NO. 4**13** On page 13, delete line 12, and insert the following:**14** "(4) Select a chief clerical officer of the convention from among the chief
15 clerical officers of the House of Representatives and the Senate and their assistants,
16 who shall not be a delegate and"**17** AMENDMENT NO. 5**18** On page 13, line 28, after "committee shall" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines
19 29 and 30 and on page 14 delete lines 1 and 2 and insert the following:**20** "request the provision of professional, research, technical, and clerical employees
21 from any public or private sources the committee deems necessary to accomplish the
22 work of the convention."**23** AMENDMENT NO. 6**24** On page 14, delete lines 13 through 17 and insert the following:**25** "(C) Notwithstanding any provision of law to the contrary, if a staff member
26 provided to the Evaluation and Drafting Committee or to the convention is engaged
27 in regular, bona fide employment, the staff member may continue to be paid and
28 receive the usual compensation and benefits from his employer while the staff
29 member is engaged in the work of the committee or the convention."**30** AMENDMENT NO. 7**31** On page 14, at the end of line 19, after "convention" delete the comma "," and delete line 20
32 and insert "based on the amount of the"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 8

2 On page 15, line 13, after "delegates." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 14
3 through 17 and insert "No"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 9

5 On page 15, line 18, delete "other"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 10

7 On page 15, line 25, after "payment" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 26, and
8 insert "for supplies, materials, equipment,"